Anglican Church Property Trust Diocese of Sydney (Change of Name) Ordinance 1982

No. 36, 1982

AN ORDINANCE to change the name of the Church of England Property Trust Diocese of Sydney.

- WHEREAS it is expedient that the name of the Church of England Property
 Trust Diocese of Sydney be changed. NOW the Synod of the Diocese of
 Sydney HEREBY DECLARES ORDAINS DIRECTS AND RULES as
 follows:—
 - 1. The name of Church of England Property Trust Diocese of Sydney is hereby changed to Anglican Church Property Trust Diocese of Sydney.
- Every ordinance which contains the name "Church of England Property
 Trust Diocese of Sydney" or a reference to that name is hereby amended by
 the substitution of the words "Anglican Church" for the words "Church of
 England" in that name.
 - 3. The Church of England Property Trust Diocese of Sydney Ordinance 1965, as amended is further amended by deleting clause 19 thereof and by substituting:—
 - "19. This Ordinance may be cited as "Anglican Church Property Trust Diocese of Sydney Ordinance 1965-1982".
- 4. This Ordinance may be cited as "Anglican Church Property Trust Diocese of Sydney (Change of Name) Ordinance 1982".
 - 1 CERTIFY that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

Mario Comm

Deputy Chairman of Committees

WE CERTIFY that this Ordinance was passed by the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on this 1th day of October 1982.

1 ASSENT to this Ordinance.

25

Secretaries of Sylodd

Archbishop of Sydney